SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 3.1 (ID # 20460)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, November 01, 2022

FROM:

BOS DISTRICT 1:

SUBJECT: BOS DISTRICT 1:First District use of Community Improvement Designation Funds (CID) to be allocated to Community Outreach Ministry and Daughters of Love, Inc. [\$3,500 – General Fund 100%] (4/5 vote required)

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

- 1) Approve the use of Community Improvement Designation funds for:
 - 1. Community Outreach Ministry \$1,000 23905 Clinton Keith Rd #114-116, Wildomar, CA 92595
 - 2. Daughters of Love, Inc \$2,500 468 W 5th Street, Suite 101, San Bernardino, CA 92401

ACTION:4/5 Vote Required

Supervisor Kevin Jeffries, Vice Chair

10/26/2022

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Washington, seconded by Supervisor Jeffries and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Hewitt, and Perez

Nays:

None

None

Absent: Date:

November 1, 2022

XC:

District 1, COBcc

3.1

Kecia R. Harper

Clerk of the Board

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	Total Cost	:	Ongoing Cost
COST	\$ 3,500	\$0	\$ 3,500		\$ 0
NET COUNTY COST	\$ 0	\$0	\$0		\$ 0
SOURCE OF FUNDS: General Fund 100%				Budget Adjustment: No	
				For Fiscal Y	'ear: 22/23

BACKGROUND: Community Improvement Designation funds will be given to the following organizations:

- 1. Community Outreach Ministry \$1,000 funds will be used to support their Annual Angel Tree Christmas Tree Project which will provide food and clothing to 200+ at-risk and/or needy children (ages 0-18) whose parents are incarcerated, as well as provide them with a holiday meal.
- 2. Daughters of Love, Inc \$2,500 funds will be used to assist in providing transitional housing for pregnant and/or parenting women ages 18-21.